
Reg Name Title E Mail Toll Free Local Cell Address City/State Zip
1 Gerlitz, Tim Regional Medicaid Services Manager gerlitzt@idhw.state.id.us 800-299-6766 208-769-1567 1120 Ironwood Dr. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
1 Hall, Meg Health Resource Coordinator hallm@idhw.state.id.us 208-666-6766 208-699-4401 1120 Ironwood Dr. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
1 Kaufman, Jennifer Health Resource Coordinator kaufmanj@idhw.state.id.us 208-666-6766 208-659-5916 1120 Ironwood Dr. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
2 Walk, Denise Health Resource Coordinator walkd@id@idhw.state.id.us 800-799-5088 208-799-5088 208-790-3130 1118 “F” St. PO Drawer B Lewiston, ID 83501
2 Thulon, Sharon Regional Medicaid Services Manager thulons@idhw.state.id.us 208-799-4430 1118 “F” St. PO Drawer B Lewiston, ID 83501
3 Hopwood, Sara Health Resource Coordinator hopwoods@idhw.state.id.us 208-455-7244 208-850-4327 3402 Franklin Rd. Caldwell, ID 83605
3 Faller, Bob Health Resource Coordinator fallerr@idhw.state.id.us 208-455-7163 208-250-7164 3402 Franklin Rd. Caldwell, ID 83605
3 Scheuerer, Susan Regional Medicaid Services Manager scheuers@idhw.state.id.us 800-494-4133 208-455-7161 3402 Franklin Rd. Caldwell, ID 83605
4 Krejci, Shelly Health Resource Coordinator krejcis@idhw.state.id.us 208-334-0717 208-863-1872 1720 Westgate Dr. Ste A Boise, ID 83704
4 Faulkner, Paula Health Resource Coordinator faulknep@idhw.state.id.us 208-334-0718 208-863-3109 1720 Westgate Dr. Ste A Boise, ID 83704
4 Harding, Jaime Lead/ Health Resource Coordinator hardingj@idhw.state.id.us 208-334-0716 208-863-1861 1720 Westgate Dr. Ste A Boise, ID 83704
4 Ripke, Judy Regional Medicaid Services Manager ripkej@idhw.state.id.us 800-354-2574 208-334-0944 1720 Westgate Dr. Ste A Boise, ID 83704
4 Ellison, Elaine Health Resource Coordinator Supervisor ellisone@idhw.state.id.us 208-334-0943 1720 Westgate Dr. Ste A Boise, ID 83704
5 Harvey, Sue Health Resource Coordinator harveys@idhw.state.id.us 208-736-4793 208-316-0694 601 Poleline Rd  Ste 3 Twin Falls, ID 83301
5 Rasmussen, Brenda Health Resource Coordinator rasmussb@idhw.state.id.us 208-736-4793 601 Poleline Rd  Ste 3 Twin Falls, ID 83301
5 Babcock, Charles Regional Medicaid Services Manager babcockc@idhw.state.id.us 800-897-4929 208-736-3024 601 Poleline Rd  Ste 3 Twin Falls, ID 83301
6 Jorgensen, Deborah Health Resource Coordinator jorgens2@idhw.state.id.us 208-239-6270 208-705-6025 1070 Hiline Ste 260 Pocatello, ID  83201
6 Johnson, Geneva Health Resource Coordinator johnson6@idhw.state.id.us 208-239-6271 208-705-6022 1070 Hiline Ste 260 Pocatello, ID  83201
6 Vasterling, Karen Regional Medicaid Services Manager vasterli@idhw.state.id.us 800-284-7857 208-239-6260 1070 Hiline Ste 260 Pocatello, ID  83201
7 Grameriz, Joel Health Resource Coordinator gramirez@idhw.state.id.us 208-528-5786 208-705-5604 150 Shoup Ste 20 Idaho Falls, ID 83402
7 Dahl, Barbara Health Resource Coordinator dahlb@idhw.state.id.us 208-528-5766 208-705-5605 150 Shoup Ste 20 Idaho Falls, ID 83402
7 Belnap, Melanie Regional Medicaid Services Manager belnapm@idhw.state.id.us 800-919-9945 208-528-5751 150 Shoup Ste 20 Idaho Falls, ID 83402

C/O Denné, Lynne Operational Program Supervisor dennel@idhw.state.id.us 208-287-1170 208-830-6726 3232 Elder St. Boise, ID 83705
C/O Mason, Pam Waiver and Compliance masonp@idhw.state.id.us 800-378-3385 208-364-1863 3232 Elder St. Boise, ID 83705
C/O Pardo, Mike Spanish line/ Health Resource Coordinator pardom@idhw.state.id.us 800-862-2147 208-364-1987 3232 Elder St. Boise, ID 83705
C/O Mitchell, Rinda Policy mitchelr@idhw.state.id.us 208-364-1985 3232 Elder St. Boise, ID 83705
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